Tabrnuua 0ns cpasHeHuUs U nepesoda OUEHOK 10 MeXOYHapPOOHbIM 3K3aMeHaM Mo aHaulickomy
A3bIKy npu nocmyrnneHuu e Eeponelickuti 2ymaHumapHbil yHugepcumem

Pass/Fail

General
Cambridge
Tests

IELTS

TOEFL
IBT
Score

TOEFL
Computer-
based
Score

TOEFL
Paper
based
Score

National
Grade

Definition
according to
ECTS

Pass

CPE

9.0-7.0

120-96

300-243

677-590

10

CAE

6.5-6.0

95-79

242-213

589-550

9

Excellent:
outstanding
performance
with only minor
errors

FCE

5.5-5.0

78-65

212-183

549-513

Very good:
above the
average
standard but
with some
errors

FCE

4.5-4.0

64-53

182-153

512-477

Good: generally
sound work with
a number of
notable errors

PET

3.5

52-41

152-123

476-437

Satisfactory: fair
by with
significant
shortcomings

PET

3.0

40-30

122-93

436-397

Sufficient:
performance
meets the
minimum
criteria

Falil

KET

2.5

29-19

92-63

396-347

KET

2.0-15

18-9

62-33

346-310

W

Fail: some more
work required

before the credit
can be awarded

KET

1.0-0.5

8-5

32-15

309-270

N

KET

0.5-0

15-0

269-0

=

Fail:
considerable
further work is
required




