Таблица для сравнения и перевода оценок по международным экзаменам по английскому языку при поступлении в Европейский гуманитарный университет

Pass/Fail	General Cambridge Tests	IELTS	TOEFL IBT Score	TOEFL Computer- based Score	TOEFL Paper based Score	National Grade	Definition according to ECTS
Pass	CPE	9.0-7.0	120-96	300-243	677-590	10	Excellent:
	CAE	6.5-6.0	95-79	242-213	589-550	9	outstanding performance with only minor errors
	FCE	5.5-5.0	78-65	212-183	549-513	8	Very good: above the average standard but with some errors
	FCE	4.5-4.0	64-53	182-153	512-477	7	Good: generally sound work with a number of notable errors
	PET	3.5	52-41	152-123	476-437	6	Satisfactory: fair by with significant shortcomings
	PET	3.0	40-30	122-93	436-397	5	Sufficient: performance meets the minimum criteria
Fail	KET	2.5	29-19	92-63	396-347	4	Fail: some more
	KET	2.0-1.5	18-9	62-33	346-310	3	work required before the credit can be awarded
	KET	1.0-0.5	8-5	32-15	309-270	2	Fail:
	KET	0.5-0	4-0	15-0	269-0	1	considerable further work is required